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Community Living Advisory Group Members 
April 2014 

 
 

Contact Information 
Name:  Senator Betty Boyd, Chair   
   
Organization:  
 
Email:  bettyboyd@att.net  
 
Phone:  (720) 290-4168 
Fax:  none 
 

Name:  Senator John Kefalas    
       
Agency:  Colorado Senate     
Address: 200 E. Colfax 
                             Denver, CO 80203 
Email:  john.kefalas.senate@state.co.us  
 
Phone:  (303) 866-4841 
Fax:   none 

 

mailto:bettyboyd@att.net
mailto:john.kefalas.senate@state.co.us
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Contact Information 
Name:  Senator Irene Aguilar    
    
Agency:  Colorado Senate  
 
Address: 200 E. Colfax  
  Denver, CO 80203   
 
Email:  irene.aguilar.senate@state.co.us  
 
Phone:  (303) 866-4852 
Fax:                      none 
 

Name:                  Representative Cheri Gerou 
Agency:  Colorado House of Representatives  
Address: 200 E. Colfax  
                             Denver, CO 80203 
Email:  cheri.gerou@gmail.com  
 
Phone:  (303) 866-2582 
Fax:   none 
 

Name:                  Representative Dave Young 
Agency:  Colorado House of Representatives  
Address: 200 E. Colfax  
                             Denver, CO 80203 
Email:  dave@repdaveyoung.com  
 
Phone:  (303) 866-2929 
Fax:   none 
 

mailto:irene.aguilar.senate@state.co.us
mailto:cheri.gerou@gmail.com
mailto:dave@repdaveyoung.com
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Contact Information 
Name:  Anne K. Meier  
Agency:  Legal Center for People with Disabilities and Older 
                             People 
Address: 455 Sherman Street #130  
                             Denver, CO  80203 
Email:  ameier@thelegalcenter.org  
 
Phone:  (303) 722-0300 x510 
Fax:  none  
 

Name:  Carol Meredith     
      
Agency:  The Arc of Arapahoe & Douglas Counties                    
Address: 6538 South Racine Circle 
                             Centennial, CO 80111 
Email:  carol@arc-ad.org  
 
Phone:  (303) 220-9228 
Fax:  (303) 220-0994 
 

Name:  Craig Ammermann    
    
Agency:  Volunteers of America  
Address: 1819 Pavilion Drive 
                             Montrose, CO 81401 
Email:  cammermann@voa.org  
 
Phone:  (970) 252-7761 
Fax:  none  
 

mailto:ameier@thelegalcenter.org
mailto:carol@arcarapahoedouglas.org
mailto:cammermann@voa.org


Page 4 of 12 
 

Contact Information 
Name:  David Ervin 
Agency:   The Resource Exchange 
Address: 418 South Weber Street 
                             Colorado Springs, CO 80903-2150 
Email:  dervin@tre.org  
 
Phone:  (719) 785-6403 
Fax:  (719) 380-1108 
 

Name:  Don Rosier 
Agency:   Jefferson County 
Address: 100 Jefferson County Parkway  
                             Golden, CO 80419 
Email:  commish@jeffco.us  
 
Phone:  (303) 271-8525 
Fax:  (303) 271-8525 
 

Name:  Dustin Dodson      
Agency:  Grand River Hospital District 

 Extended Care and Services  
Address: 501 Airport Rd.  
  Rifle, CO 81650 
Email:  ddodson@grhd.org  
 
Phone:  (970)625-7440  
Fax:  (970) 625-4495 
 

mailto:dervin@tre.org
mailto:commish@jeffco.us
mailto:ddodson@grhd.org
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Contact Information 
Name:  Gavin Attwood 
Agency:  Brain Injury Alliance of Colorado 
Address: 4200 W. Conejos Pl., #524 
                             Denver, CO  80204 
Email:  gavin@biacolorado.org  
 
Phone:  (303) 355-9969 
Fax:  (303) 355-9968 
 

Name:  George DelGrosso 
Agency:   Colorado Behavioral Healthcare Council 
Address: 1410 Grant Street 
                             Denver, CO 80203 
Email:  gdelgrosso@cbhc.org  
 
Phone:  (303) 832-7594 x202 
Fax:  (303) 830-7132 
 

Name:  Grant Jackson 
Agency:   Mesa County Human Services 
Address: Department 5035  
                             P.O. Box 20,000 
                             Grand Junction, CO 81504 
Email:  grant.jackson@mesacounty.us  
 
Phone:  (970) 248-2709 
Fax:  (970) 255-3632 
 

mailto:gavin@biacolorado.org
mailto:gdelgrosso@cbhc.org
mailto:grant.jackson@mesacounty.us
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Contact Information 
Name:  Guy Dutra-Silveira 
Agency:  Pikes Peak Area Council of Governments / Area 
                             Agency on Aging 
Address: 15 South 7th Street  
                             Colorado Springs, CO 80905 
Email:  gdutra@ppacg.org   
 
Phone:  (719) 471-7080 x103 
Fax:  (719) 471-1226 
 

Name:  Ian Engle 
Agency:   Center for People with Disabilities 
Address: 1675 Range Street 
                             Boulder, CO  80301 
Email:  ian@cpwd.org  
 
Phone:  (303) 442-8662 x104 
Fax:  (303) 442-0502 
 

Name:  Jack Hilbert 
Agency:  Douglas County 
Address: 100 Third Street  
                             Castle Rock, CO 80104 
Email:  jhilbert@douglas.co.us  
 
Phone:  (303) 660-7401 
Fax:  (303) 688-1293 
 

mailto:gdutra@ppacg.org
mailto:ian@cpwd.org
mailto:jhilbert@douglas.co.us
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Contact Information 
Name:  Jayla Sanchez Warren 
Agency:  Denver Regional Council of Governments 
Address: 1290 Broadway 
                             Suite 700 
                             Denver, CO 80203-5606 
                              
Email:  JSWarren@drcog.org  
 
Phone:  (303) 480-6735 
Fax:  (303) 480-6827 
 

Name:  Jean Hammes 
Agency:  Northwest Colorado Council of Governments  
Address: 249 Warren Avenue 
                             Silverthorne, CO 80498 
                              
Email:  aaa12@nwccog.org  
 
Phone:  (970) 468-0295 x107 
Fax:  (970) 468-1208 
 

Name:  Jose Torres 
Agency:  Colorado Cross-Disability Coalition 
Address:  655 Broadway - Suite 775 
                             Denver, CO 80203  
                              
Email:  jtvega@ccdconline.org  
 
Phone:  (720) 975-6211 
Fax:  (303) 567-6582 
 

mailto:JSWarren@drcog.org
mailto:aaa12@nwccog.org
mailto:jtvega@ccdconline.org
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Contact Information 
Name:  Kasey Daniel 
Agency:  Legal Center for People with Disabilities and Older 
                             People 
Address: 455 Sherman Street #130  
                             Denver , CO  80203 
Email:  kdaniel@thelegalcenter.org  
 
Phone:  (303) 722-0300 x525 
Fax:  (303) 722-0720 
 

Name:  Katherine Carol 
Agency:  Colorado Developmental Disabilities Council  
Address: Denver, CO 
Email:  tangoresults@gmail.com  
 
Phone:  (303) 720-771-6535 
Web Site: www.TheShiningBeautifulSeries.com  

Name:  Keith Percy  
Agency:  ADAPT  
Address: 1575 Range Street  
                             Boulder, CO 80301 
Email:  keith@cpwd.org  
 
Phone:  (303) 442-8662 x106 
Fax:  (303) 442-0502 
 

mailto:kdaniel@thelegalcenter.org
mailto:tangoresults@gmail.com
http://www.theshiningbeautifulseries.com/
mailto:keith@cpwd.org
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Contact Information 
Name:  Linda Worrell 
Agency:  AARP  
Address: 8944 W Cornell Place 
                             Lakewood, CO  80227 
Email:  worrell44@comcast.net  
 
Phone:  (303) 969-0208 
Fax:  none 
 

Name:  Marijo Rymer 
Agency:  The Arc of Colorado  
Address: 1580 Logan Street  
                             Denver, CO  80203 
Email:  mrymer@thearcofco.org  
 
Phone:  (303) 864-9334 x11 
Fax:                       none 
 

Name:  Mark Emery 
Agency:  Imagine!  
Address: 1400 Dixon Avenue  
                             Lafayette, CO  80026 
Email:  memery@imaginecolorado.org  
 
Phone:  (303) 926-6446 
Fax:  (303) 665-2648 
 

mailto:worrell44@comcast.net
mailto:mrymer@thearcofco.org
mailto:memery@imaginecolorado.org
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Contact Information 
Name:  Melody Wright 
Agency:  Centura Health  
Address: 1391 Speer Boulevard, Suite 600  
                             Denver, CO  80204 
Email:  melodywright@centura.org   
 
Phone:  303-561-5000  
Fax:  none 
 

Name:  Patrick Coyle 
Agency:  Colorado Department of Local Affairs, 
                             Division of Housing 
Address: 4300 Cherry Creek Drive South  
                             Denver, CO  80246 
Email:  pat.coyle@state.co.us  
 
Phone:  (303) 866-4977  
Fax:  none 
 

Name:  Randy Kuykendall 
Agency:  Colorado Department of Public Health 
                             & Environment 
Address: 4300 Cherry Creek Drive South  
                             Denver, CO  80246 
Email:  Randy.Kuykendall@state.co.us  
Phone:  (303) 692-2945 
Fax:                none 
 

mailto:melodywright@centura.org
mailto:pat.coyle@state.co.us
mailto:Randy.Kuykendall@state.co.us
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Contact Information 
Name:  Renee Boyes Walbert, Parent   
    
Agency:  Parent to Parent of Colorado 
Address:             801 Yosemite St Denver, CO  80230  
Email:  renee@p2p-co.org 
 
Phone:  (303) 328-7230 
 

Name:  Ruth Long 
Agency:  Colorado Commission on Aging  
Address:  2601 Midpoint Dr. Suite 112 
                              Fort Collins, CO 80525 
    
Email:  relong46@comcast.net  
 
Phone:  (970) 443-5844 
Fax:   none 
 

Name:  Sam Murillo 
Agency:  Family Voices  
Address: 13199 E. Montview Boulevard, #200 
                             Aurora, CO  80045 
Email:  sam@familyvoicesco.org  
 
Phone:  (720) 301-7705  
Fax:  (303) 733-3344 
 

mailto:renee@p2p-co.org
mailto:relong46@comcast.net
mailto:sam@familyvoicesco.org
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Contact Information 
Name:  Suzanne Brennan    
       
Agency:  Colorado Department of Health Care Policy  
                              and Financing 
Address: 1570 Grant Street  
  Denver, CO 80203 
Email:  Suzanne.Brennan@state.co.us  
 
Phone:  (303) 866-3058 
Fax:  (303) 866-2573 

 
Name:  Viki Manley 
Agency:  Colorado Department of Human Services 
Address: 1575 Sherman Street 
                             Denver, CO 80203 
Email:  Viki.Manley@state.co.us  
 
Phone:  (303) 866-4408 
Fax:  (303) 866-5910  
 

 

mailto:Suzanne.Brennan@state.co.us
mailto:Viki.Manley@state.co.us

